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Procedures for State, Tribal, and Local Government 

Historic Preservation Programs

Nonfederal Respondents and Record-keepers Contacted For Burden Estimates

Local Government Certification, Certified Local Government (CLG) Monitoring, and CLG Evaluations

Ms. Rebecca Rost
Missouri State CLG Coordinator
573-751-7958
Rebecca.rost@dnr.mo.gov

Ms. Jan Cameron
Preservation Administrator
City of St. Louis, Missouri
314-657-3851
cameronj@stlouis-mo.gov

Mr. Nathan Bevel
Ohio State CLG Coordinator
614-298-2000
nbevil@ohiohistory.org

Mr. Andrew Dutton
Planning and Zoning Manager
Wooster, Ohio
330-263-5237
adutton@woosteroh.com

Ms. Kuri Gill
Oregon State CLG Coordinator
503-986-0685
Kuri.Gill@oregon.gov

Certified Local Government Annual Achievement Reports and Baseline Questionnaires

Mr. Dan W. Corson
Colorado State CLG Coordinator
303-866-2673
Dan.Corson@state.co.us
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Mr. Steve Kennedy
Indiana State CLG Coordinator
skennedy@dnr.IN.gov

Ms. Tiffany Tolbert
CLG Contact
Crown Point, Indiana
ttolbert@indianalandmarks.org

Ms. Katrina Ringler
Kansas State CLG Coordinator
kringler@kshs.org

Ms. Kathy Morgan
CLG Contact
Wichita Kansas
kmorgan@wichita.gov

Ms. Pamela Schenian
Virginia State CLG Coordinator
Pam.schenian@dhr.virginia.gov

Ms. Carolyn Murphy
CLG Contact
Williamsburg, Virginia
cmurphy@williamsburgva.gov

Ms. Megan Duvall
Washington State CLG Coordinator
Megan.duvall@dahp.wa.gov

Mr. Reuben McKnight
CLG Contact
Tacoma, Washington
Reuben.mcknight@cityoftacoma.org

Inventory Maintenance and Tracking Responses to Federal Agency Requests

Ms. Angela Tomlinson
Program Administrator, Florida
850-245-6445
Angela.tomlinson@dos.myflorida.com

Mr. Steve Kennedy
Assistant Director, Indiana 
317232-6981
skennedy@dnr.IN.gov
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Ms. Georgia Jordan
Mississippi State Grants Administrator
601-576-6940
gjordan@mdah.state.ms.us

Ms. Judith Deel
Missouri State Compliance Coordinator
573-751-7862
Judith.deel@dnr.mo.gov

State Annual Achievement Reports

Mr. John Thomas
California Fiscal and Grants Manager
916-445-7024
John.Thomas@parks.ca.gov

Mr. Dan W. Corson
Colorado Intergovernmental Services Director
303-866-2673
Dan.Corson@state.co.us

Mr. Bruce Yarnall
Operations and Grants Manager
202-442-8835
Bruce.yarnell@dc.gov

Mr. Steve King
Iowa Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
515-281-4013
Steve.king@iowa.gov

Mr. Mark Miles
Missouri Director/DSHPO
573-571-7761
Mark.mile@dnr.mo.gov

Mr. Mark Baumler
Montana State Historic Preservation Officer
406-444-6575
mbaumler@mt.gov

Ms. Melvena Heisch
Oklahoma Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
405-522-4485
mheisch@okhistory.org
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Ms. Elizabeth Johnson
South Carolina Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
803-896-6168
emjohnson@scdah.state.sc.us

Ms. Catherine Slusser
Virginia Senior Policy Analysis
804-482-6083
Catherine.Slusser@dhr.virginia.gov

Information Collections Related to Historic Preservation Fund Grants to States

Ms. Angela Tomlinson
Program Administrator, Florida
850-245-6445
Angela.tomlinson@dos.myflorida.com

Mr. Steve Kennedy
Indiana State Grants Administrator
skennedy@dnr.IN.gov

Ms. Georgia Jordan
Mississippi State Grants Administrator
gjordan@mdah.state.ms.us

Ms. Nancy Faeber
Missouri State Grants Administrator
Nancy.faeber@dnr.mo.gov

Information Collections Related to Historic Preservation Fund Grants to Statewide Historic Preservation 
Plans

Ms. Sara Andre
New Jersey Senior Historic Preservation specialist
609-292-0032
Sara.andre@dep.nj.gov

Mr. Greg Griffith
Washington Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer
360-586-3073
Greg.griffith@dahp.wa.gov

Information Collections Related to Evaluations of NPS-Provided Training

Ms. Anna Broverman
Hawaii State CLG Coordinator
Anna.E.Broverman@hawaii.gov

4

mailto:Anna.E.Broverman@hawaii.gov
mailto:Greg.griffith@dahp.wa.gov
mailto:Sara.andre@dep.nj.gov
mailto:Nancy.faeber@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:gjordan@mdah.state.ms.us
mailto:skennedy@dnr.IN.gov
mailto:Angela.tomlinson@dos.myflorida.com
mailto:Catherine.Slusser@dhr.virginia.gov
mailto:emjohnson@scdah.state.sc.us


Mr. Barry White
Mississippi Historic Preservation Division
601-576-6953
bwhite@mdah.state.ms.us

Mr. Ruben Acosta
Nebraska State CLG Coordinator
Ruben.acosta@nebraska.gov

Mr. Devin Colman
Vermont State CLG Coordinator
Devin.Colman@state.vt.us

Information Collections Related to Historic Preservation Fund Grants to Tribal Historic Preservation 
Offices (THPOs)

Mr. Patrick Baird
THPO
Nez Perce Tribe
208-621-3851
keithb@nezperce.org

Mr. Michon R. Eben
THPO
Reno-sparks Indian Colony
775-785-1363
meben@rsic.org

Mr. Thomas Torma
Lhatsik Wadaquomilh (Cultural Director/THPO)
Wiyot Tribe
707-733-5055
tom@wiyot.us

Information Collections Related to Tribal Heritage Grants

Mr. Kevin A. Davidson
Planning Director
Hualapai Indian Tribe
928-769-1310
kdavidson@hualapai-nsn.gov

Mr. Lloyd Poncho, Sr.
Manager, Tribal Historic Preservation Program
Pueblo of Laguna
505-552-6654 ext. 7022
lloydp@lagunapueblo-nsn.gov
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Ms. Cynthia Stacy
Special Projects Manager/NAGPRA
Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma
918-540-2535
cstacy@peoriatribe.com
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